10.0 FILLING THE ONLINE OPTION FORM 

10-0 vkWuykbZu fodYi QkeZ Hkjuk  
To fill online option form, fee of Rs.     5000/- 
(Rs. Five thousand) plus bank charges (if any) 
will be charged. 
If candidate is allotted any college, then 
candidate has to pay the Acceptance Fees of Rs. 
1300/- (Rs. One Thousand Three Hundred) plus 
bank charges (if any) to accept that college. 

vkWuykbu fodYi QkeZ Hkjus ds fy;s 'kqYd 5000 /-#Ik;s 
¼v{kjs ikap gtkj :Ik;s½ ,oa cSad pktZ ¼;fn dksbZ gks 
rks½ tek djkuk gksxkA  
vH;FkhZ dks ;fn dksbZ egkfo|ky; vkoafVr gksrk gS rks 
1300@& ¼v{kjs ,d gtkj rhu lkS  :Ik;s½ ,oa cSad